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       June 3, 2022 
 
 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
Honorable Carmen D. Diaz, Acting Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
carmen.diaz@bpu.nj.gov 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 
 Re:   In the Matter of the Petition of Gordon’s Corner Water Company, Inc.  

for Approval of a Municipal Consent to Provide Water Service to a  
Portion of Colts Neck Township 

  BPU Docket No. WF2206______          
 
Dear Acting Secretary Diaz: 
 
 On behalf of Petitioner, Gordon’s Corner Water Company, Inc., attached for filing please 
find an electronic copy of a Petition, together with supporting exhibits, initiating the above-
referenced matter. 
 
 If you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
       Stephen B. Genzer 
SBG/jg 
Enclosures 
cc: Attached Service List (w/encls., via email only) 

mailto:carmen.diaz@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov
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SERVICE LIST 
In the Matter of the Petition of Gordon’s Corner Water Company  
for Approval of a Municipal Consent to Provide Water Service to a 

Portion of Colts Neck Township 
BPU Docket No. WR2206____ 

 
 

Hon. Carmen D. Diaz, Acting Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
carmen.diaz@bpu.nj.gov 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Karriemah Graham 
Program Specialist 3 
Office of Case Management 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
karriemah.graham@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Charles Gurkas 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
charles.gurkas@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Michael Kammer, Director 
Division of Water 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Benjamin Witherall 
Chief Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
ben.witherall@bpu.nj.gov 

David Schmitt Esq. 
Counsel’s Office  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
david.schmitt@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Brian Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Susan McClure, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov  
 
Pamela Owen, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov  
 
Terel Klein, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
terel.klein@law.njoag.gov  

David G. Ern, President  
Gordon's Corner Water Company 
27 Vanderburg Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 
dgern@gordonscornerwater.com  
 
Eric Olsen, Chief Operating Officer 
Gordon's Corner Water Company 
27 Vanderburg Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 
eolsen@gordonscornerwater.com  
 
John P. Morro, Jr., CPA 
Gordon’s Corner Water Company 
27 Vanderburg Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 
johnmorro@jpmorrocpa.com  
 
Stephen B. Genzer, Esq. 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520 
1037 Raymond Blvd. 
Newark, NJ 07102 
stephen.genzer@saul.com 
 
Shane P. Simon, Esq. 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
600 College Road East, Suite 400 
Princeton, NJ 08540-6003 
shane.simon@saul.com  
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